

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7207/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CN No.482/2006,
No.906/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MUSTAFA JAMAL
VERSUS
STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyy Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
rr.1 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

rrs. 4 & 5 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shuaibuddin, Adv.

rr. 2 & 3 Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the suggestion of learned counsel appearing for the parties in this petition, we have requested Mr. Sachin Datta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner to seek instructions if the wife is prepared to go in for mediation for settlement of the disputes between her and her husband.

At request, call the matter on 20th January, 2012 for further directions.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master