

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.MP No. 25124 of 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7207/2008
(Arising out of judgment and order dated 7/7/2008 passed by the High
Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in C-482 No. 906/2006)

MUSTAFA JAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.
(For clarification/direction and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Sachin Dutta, Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv
Mr. Shuaib-uddin, Adv.
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Tanima Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for
some time to file an affidavit by Smt. Shabeena Jamal,
accepting the terms of compromise, stated to have been arrived
at between the parties. Let the needful be done within a week.

List thereafter.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|