

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1MP.No.25124/2012 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)
No(s).7207/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in C.482 No.906 of 2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MUSTAFA JAMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/clarification and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sachin Datta, Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr.Shuaib-Uddin, Adv.
Mohd.Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms.Tanima Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel submit that the main dispute between the petitioner and respondent No.5 has been settled. It is further submitted that the divorce has taken place and an appropriate amount has been paid to the daughter of the petitioner. It is also submitted that she has filed an affidavit in this regard as recorded on the last date of hearing.

Cr1MP.No.25124 of 2012 stands disposed of accordingly.

As far as the visiting rights of respondent No.5 to his son are concerned, it will be open to him to file an appropriate application under the Guardians and Wards Act, 1890.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master